u & W N =

All

Practice
population

2,821
2,124
1,636

877
1,117

8,575

Expected
practice
population
COPD
PPV=9%

254
191
147

79
101

772

Algorithm
identified
COPD

Yes +
uncertain

153
152
81
66
80

532

None

2,668
1,972
1,555

811
1,037

8,043

GP

verified

CcoPD

Yes +
uncertain

118
78
45
49
56

346

None

35
74
36
17
24

186

Sensitivity
(%) [95% CI]

46.5 [40.2-52.8]
40.8 [33.8-48.2]
30.6 [23.3-38.7]
62.0 [50.4-72.7]
55.5 [45.2-65.3]

44.8 [41.3-48.4]

Specificity
(%) [95% Cl]

98.6 [98.1-99.0]
96.2 [95.2-97.0]
97.6 [96.7-98.3]
99.9 [96.6-98.8]
97.6 [96.5-98.5]

97.6 [97.3-97.9]

PPV
(%)[95% CI]

77.1[69.7-83.5]
51.3 [43.0-59.5]
55.6 [44.1-66.6]
74.2 [62.0-84.2]
70.0 [58.7-79.7]

65.0 [60.8-69.1]

NPV
(%) [95% CI]

94.9 [94.0-95.7]
94.3 [93.2-95.3]
93.4 [92.1-94.6]
96.3 [94.8-97.5]
95.7 [94.2-96.8]

94.7 [94.2-95.2]

Prevalence
(%)[95% ClI]

9.0 [8.0-10.1]
9.0 [7.8-10.3]
9.0 [7.6-10.5]
9.0[7.2-11.1]
9.0 [7.4-10.9]

9.0 [8.4-9.6]




